

BID PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL A - STONEHURST BOULEVARD

2020 Pavement Overlay Program - Township of Freehold

Earle Asphalt Company

(Bidder Name)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID	BID AMOUNT
1.	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$40,128.62	\$ 40,128.62
2.	MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH	18,795	SY	\$3.25	\$ 61,083.75
3.	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1,705	SY	\$0.01	\$ 17.05
4.	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64, BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	820	TONS	\$50.00	\$ 41,000.00
5.	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, LEVELING COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS (AS DIRECTED)	50	TONS	\$80.88	\$ 4,044.00
6.	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	2,255	TONS	\$94.70	\$ 213,548.50
7.	TACK COAT	1,855	GAL	\$0.01	\$ 18.55
8.	HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT REPAIR MEMBRANE MATERIAL, 24" WIDE (AS DIRECTED)	880	LF	\$7.95	\$ 6,996.00
9.	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B	11	UN	\$725.00	\$ 7,975.00
10.	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	11	UN	\$275.00	\$ 3,025.00
11.	TYPE N-ECO CURB PIECE	11	UN	\$450.00	\$ 4,950.00
12.	RESET EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	15	UN	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00
13.	6"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	3,595	LF	\$35.50	\$ 127,622.50
14.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	295	SY	\$95.00	\$ 28,025.00
15.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	220	SY	\$125.00	\$ 27,500.00
16.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	165	SY	\$125.00	\$ 20,625.00
17.	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	275	SY	\$40.00	\$ 11,000.00
18.	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	19	SY	\$300.00	\$ 5,700.00
19.	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE EPOXY RESIN, 4" WIDE	8,020	LF	\$0.50	\$ 4,010.00
20.	TRAFFIC STRIPES, WHITE LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	1,350	LF	\$1.00	\$ 1,350.00
21.	TRAFFIC STRIPES, WHITE LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE	165	LF	\$5.00	\$ 825.00
22.	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	7,500	DOL.	\$1.00	\$ 7,500.00

23.	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	4	UN	\$0.01	\$ 0.04
24.	DRUMS	15	UN	\$0.01	\$ 0.15
25.	TRAFFIC CONE	45	UN	\$0.01	\$ 0.45
26.	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, G20-2A	2	UN	\$0.01	\$ 0.02
27.	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-1F	5	UN	\$0.01	\$ 0.05
28.	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-7A	5	UN	\$0.01	\$ 0.05
29.	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-4B	2	UN	\$0.01	\$ 0.02
30.	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, W20-7B	2	UN	\$0.01	\$ 0.02
31.	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, R11-2	3	UN	\$0.01	\$ 0.03
32.	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,760	SY	\$7.00	\$12,320.00
33.	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 'G'	1,760	SY	\$0.01	\$17.60
34.	STRAW MULCHING	1,760	SY	\$0.01	\$17.60
35.	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1,500	DOL.	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
36.	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	2,000	DOL.	\$1.00	\$2,000.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 through 36): \$ 634,300.00

WRITE TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 through 36): Six hundred thirty four thousand three hundred
dollars & zero cents

NOTE: This is a unit price bid. The unit price provided for each item is representative of the Bidder's intent. The total bid amount is the correct sum of the unit price bid multiplied by the bid quantity. Errors by the Bidder in determining the bid amount for an item or the correct total bid amount or in expressing the correct total bid amount in words will be corrected by the Engineer or the Owner.

By initialing here, the Bidder hereby represents and warrants that the above **BID PROPOSAL** is complete and accurate:

Bmc

BID PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL B - BASE BID

2020 Pavement Overlay Program – Township of Freehold

Earle Asphalt Company

(Bidder Name)

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>BID QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE BID</u>	<u>BID AMOUNT</u>
1.	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$ 244,804.23	\$ 244,804.03
2.	TEST PITS (AS DIRECTED)	4	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
3.	HMA PROFILE MILLING	13,525	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 43,956.25
4.	MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH	59,335	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 192,838.75
5.	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	6,755	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 67.55
6.	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64, BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	3,280	TONS	\$ 50.00	\$ 164,000.00
7.	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, LEVELING COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS (AS DIRECTED)	100	TONS	\$ 88.88	\$ 8,888.00
8.	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	9,650	TONS	\$ 94.70	\$ 913,855.00
9.	TACK COAT	7,940	GAL	\$ 0.01	\$ 79.40
10.	HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT REPAIR MEMBRANE MATERIAL, 24" WIDE (AS DIRECTED)	3,555	LF	\$ 7.95	\$ 28,262.25
11.	8" HDPE UNDERDRAIN, TYPE SP, WITH FABRIC LINED TRENCH (AS DIRECTED)	1,525	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 91,500.00
12.	INLET TYPE B, 6" HEAD	1	UN	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13.	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B	70	UN	\$ 625.00	\$ 43,750.00
14.	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE DOUBLE B	15	UN	\$ 915.00	\$ 13,725.00
15.	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E	1	UN	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
16.	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	98	UN	\$ 275.00	\$ 26,950.00
17.	TYPE N-ECO CURB PIECE	96	UN	\$ 450.00	\$ 43,200.00
18.	RESET EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	64	UN	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00
19.	6"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	6,830	LF	\$ 35.50	\$ 242,465.00
20.	RE-POINT GRANITE BLOCK CURB	365	LF	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,496.50
21.	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	12,360	LF	\$ 56.50	\$ 698,340.00
22.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1,045	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 99,275.00

23.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	1,795	SY	\$125.00	\$ 224,375.00
24.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	1,910	SY	\$125.00	\$ 238,750.00
25.	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	2,565	SY	\$40.00	\$ 102,600.00
26.	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	50	SY	\$300.00	\$ 15,000.00
27.	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE EPOXY RESIN, 4" WIDE	1,560	LF	\$0.50	\$ 780.00
28.	TRAFFIC STRIPES, WHITE LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	1,885	LF	\$1.00	\$ 1,885.00
29.	TRAFFIC STRIPES, WHITE LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE	560	LF	\$5.00	\$ 2,800.00
30.	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	54,000	DOL.	\$1.00	\$54,000.00
31.	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
32.	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	7,770	SY	\$7.00	\$ 54,390.00
33.	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 'G'	7,770	SY	\$0.01	\$ 77.70
34.	STRAW MULCHING	7,770	SY	\$0.01	\$ 77.70
35.	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	20,000	LS	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
36.	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	40,000	LS	\$1.00	\$40,000.00

\$3,643,313.13

WRITE TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 through 36): Three million six hundred forty three thousand
three hundred thirteen dollars & thirteen cents

NOTE: This is a unit price bid. The unit price provided for each item is representative of the Bidder's intent. The total bid amount is the correct sum of the unit price bid multiplied by the bid quantity. Errors by the Bidder in determining the bid amount for an item or the correct total bid amount or in expressing the correct total bid amount in words will be corrected by the Engineer or the Owner.

By initialing here, the Bidder hereby represents and warrants that the above **BID PROPOSAL** is complete and accurate:

BMC

ALTERNATES

Each Bidder shall complete all Alternates. The OWNER may award or reject the bid for any Alternate in accordance with NJSA 40A:11-23.1. Subject to the availability of funds, the OWNER may, but is not obligated to, award Alternates.

If funds are available, the OWNER may, but is not obligated to, consider award of Alternates which increase the contract amount. Such add Alternates will be awarded [in the order listed except that an Alternate which would cause the funds available to be exceeded may not be awarded and subsequent, less expensive Alternates, within the funds available, may be, awarded in order

ADD ALTERNATE #1 - PLYMOUTH DRIVE, DOVER PLACE, & SUSSEX PLACE

2020 Pavement Overlay Program – Township of Freehold

Earle Asphalt Company

(Bidder Name)

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>BID QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE BID</u>	<u>BID AMOUNT</u>
1.	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$ 36,094.35	\$ 36,094.35
2.	TEST PITS (AS DIRECTED)	1	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
3.	MILLING, 2" VARIABLE DEPTH	12,735	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 41,388.75
4.	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1,295	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.95
5.	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64, BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	625	TONS	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,250.00
6.	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	1,510	TONS	\$ 94.70	\$ 142,997.00
7.	TACK COAT	1,250	GAL	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.50
8.	HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT REPAIR MEMBRANE MATERIAL, 24" WIDE (AS DIRECTED)	485	LF	\$ 7.95	\$ 3,855.75
9.	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B	8	UN	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,000.00
10.	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	8	UN	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00
11.	TYPE N-ECO CURB PIECE	8	UN	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00
12.	RESET EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	8	UN	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
13.	6"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	3,660	LF	\$ 35.50	\$ 129,930.00
14.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	220	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,900.00
15.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	275	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 34,375.00
16.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	270	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 33,750.00

17.	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	290	SY	\$40.00	\$ 11,600.00
18.	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	14	SY	\$300.00	\$ 4,200.00
19.	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE EPOXY RESIN, 4" WIDE	220	LF	\$0.50	\$ 110.00
20.	TRAFFIC STRIPES, WHITE LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	275	LF	\$1.00	\$ 275.00
21.	TRAFFIC STRIPES, WHITE LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE	55	LF	\$5.00	\$ 275.00
22.	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	6,000	DOL.	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
23.	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24.	BORROW TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1,435	SY	\$7.00	\$ 10,045.00
25.	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE 'G'	1,435	SY	\$0.01	\$ 14.35
26.	STRAW MULCHING	1.435	SY	\$0.01	\$ 14.35

TOTAL BID AMOUNT ADD ALTERNATE #1 (Items 1 through 26): \$524,100.00

WRITE TOTAL BID AMOUNT
ADD ALTERNATE #1 (Items 1 through 26): Five hundred twenty four thousand one hundred
dollars & zero cents

NOTE: This is a unit price bid. The unit price provided for each item is representative of the Bidder's intent. The total bid amount is the correct sum of the unit price bid multiplied by the bid quantity. Errors by the Bidder in determining the bid amount for an item or the correct total bid amount or in expressing the correct total bid amount in words will be corrected by the Engineer or the Owner.

By initialing here, the Bidder hereby represents and warrants that the above **BID PROPOSAL** is complete and accurate:

BMC

BASIS OF AWARD

BIDDERS ARE ADVISED THAT ONE CONTRACT WILL BE AWARDED FOR THE SUM OF THE LOWEST AMOUNT BID FOR THE BASE BID PROPOSAL PLUS ANY SELECTED ADD ALTERNATES THAT DO NOT EXCEED THE FUNDS AVAILABLE

TOTAL AMOUNT PROPOSAL A	\$ <u>634,300</u> .00
TOTAL AMOUNT PROPOSAL B	\$ <u>3,643,313</u> .13
TOTAL AMOUNT ADD ALTERNATE 1	\$ <u>524,100</u> .00
TOTAL AMOUNT PROPOSAL A + PROPOSAL B	\$ <u>4,277,613</u> .13
TOTAL AMOUNT PROPOSAL A + PROPOSAL B + ADD ALTERNATE 1	\$ <u>4,801,713</u> .13

By initialing here, the Bidder hereby represents and warrants that the above **BID PROPOSAL** is complete and accurate:

BMC

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA

(Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.2)

2020 Pavement Overlay Program – Township of Freehold

Earle Asphalt Company

(Bidder Name)

Bidders must complete this **ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA** below and submit along with Bid Packets.

<u>ADDENDA NUMBER</u>	<u>DATED</u>	<u>TITLE OR DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>BIDDER'S INITIALS</u>
<u>None</u>	<u>/ /</u>		<u>Bmc</u>
	<u>/ /</u>		
	<u>/ /</u>		
	<u>/ /</u>		
	<u>/ /</u>		

☒ No Addendum received:

BMC

By initialing here, the Bidder hereby represents and warrants that the above **ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA** is complete and accurate:

Bmc